Pursuant to California Civil Code section 5375.5, Manager shall disclose to the Association all potential conflicts 
of interest when presenting the Association with a vendor’s bid/contract for consideration. 

BIDS AND PROPOSALS. The Board may request up to three written estimates for any expenditure over three 
thousand five hundred dollars ($3,500) unless the expenditure is included in an updated reserve study 
approved by the Board. For work estimated over $3,500, the board shall determine if specifications are 
necessary prior to bid and, if so, will provide specifications prior to going to bid.